all credited hours without regard to the calendar year.  Credited hours shall 

include all hours worked but shall exclude overtime, unpaid leave, disability 

and worker’s compensation.   

b. Accrual Limit:  Such leave may be cumulative up to and including two 

hundred eight (208.00 hours). 

c. Eligibility:  All employees who work twenty (20) hours a week or more shall be 

eligible for vacation leave benefits at their current base pay rate for the 

position to which the employee is permanently certified regardless of whether

[...]

Effective July 1, 2015, probationary employees are eligible to 

use accrued vacation for non-duty days only during the employee’s initial 

probationary period. 

11.4 Vacation Cash-Out:  Effective July 1, 2014, employees will be paid out at the end of 

each school year for any accrued vacation in excess of one hundred and ninety two 

(192) hours.  However, the cash payout for vacation will be limited to forty (40) hours in a 

single year.  Vacation balances will be determined on March 1st each year.  This 

payment will be automatically made no later than June 30th each year. 

Article 12 Fitness for Duty